

FILED
SUPREME COURT
STATE OF WASHINGTON
3/30/2021 8:00 AM
BY SUSAN L. CARLSON
CLERK

Court of Appeals No. 370330-III
Supreme Court No. 99540-1

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE
STATE OF WASHINGTON

JEFFREY P. JONES, et al.,

Respondent,

vs.

RUSSELL K. JONES,

Appellant.

RESPONSE TO PETITION FOR REVIEW OF APPELLANT

KILEY ANDERSON, WSBA 48216
ROBERT F. GREER, WSBA 15619
Feltman Ewing, P.S.
421 W. Riverside Avenue, Suite 1600
Spokane, WA 99201
(509) 838-6800
Attorneys for Respondent Jeffrey Jones

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>Page</u>
I. INTRODUCTION	1
II. STATEMENT OF THE CASE	1
III. ARGUMENT	5
A. The Petition for Review Does Not Meet The RAP 13.4(b) Standard	5
B. The Appellant’s Arguments Have No Merit	6
1. Russell Jones Has Been Afforded More Than Sufficient Process	6
2. The Language of RCW 6.17.020 is Clear on its Face and the Judgments at Issue Were Properly Extended	9
3. The Production of Documents is Permitted Within a Supplemental Proceeding, and a Finding of Contempt Against Russell Jones for Failure to do so was Appropriate	13
C. Attorney Fees and Costs	15
IV. CONCLUSION	16

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Page

TABLE OF CASES

Adams v. Ingalls Packing Co.
30 Wn.2d 282, 191 P.2d 699 (1948)11

Adkison v. Digby, Inc.
99 Wn.2d 206, 660 P.2d 756 (1983)12

Arnold v. Nat'l Union of Marine Cooks & Stewards Ass'n
42 Wn.2d 648, 257 P.2d 629 (1953)13, 15

Connecticut v. Doehr
501 U.S. 1, 111 S. Ct. 2105, 115 L. Ed. 2d 1 (1991)8

Esmieu v. Schrag
88 Wn.2d 490, 563 P.2d 203 (1977)8

Field v. Greiner
11 Wash. 8, 39 P. 259 (1895)14

Flood v. Libby
38 Wash. 366, 80 P. 533 (1905)14

*In re Cliff Ave. Improvement, The Hotel Co. of Tacoma v.
City of Tacoma*
122 Wash. 335, 210 P. 676 (1922)11

In re Estate of Jones
152 Wn.2d 1, 93 P.3d 147 (2004)2, 16

In re Estate of Jones
116 Wn. App. 353, 67 P.3d 1113 (2003)2

	<u>Page</u>
<i>In re Estate of Jones</i> 140 Wn. App. 1022, 2007 WL 2452725 (2007).....	3
<i>In re Disciplinary Proceeding Against Jones</i> 182 Wn.2d 17, 24, 338 P.3d 842, 846 (2014)	1, 2, 3, 4, 7
<i>Inman v. Sandvig</i> 170 Wash. 112, 15 P.2d 696 (1932).....	8
<i>Junkin v. Anderson</i> 12 Wn.2d 58, 120 P.2d 548 and 123 P.2d 759 (1942)	14
<i>Nat'l Union of Marine Cooks & Stewards v. Arnold</i> 348 U.S. 37, 75 S. Ct. 92, 99 L. Ed. 46 (1954)	13
<i>Sessom v. Mentor</i> 155 Wn. App. 191, 229 P.3d 843 (2010).....	12
<i>State v. Azpitarte</i> 140 Wn.2d 138, 995 P.2d 31 (2000)	10
<i>State v. Morgan</i> 107 Wn. App. 153, 26 P.3d 965 (2001).....	11
<i>State ex rel. McDowall v. Superior Court</i> 152 Wash. 323, 277 P. 850 (1929).....	14
<i>Van Blaricom v. Kronenberg</i> 112 Wn. App. 501, 50 P.3d 266 (2002).....	8

REGULATIONS AND RULES

	<u>Page</u>
CR 26(a).....	15
CR 30(b)(5)	14
CR 34	14
CR 69	15
CR 69(b).....	14
RAP 13.3	1
RAP 13.4	1
RAP 13.4(b)	1, 5, 16
RAP 13.4(b)(4).....	6
RAP 14.2	16
RAP 18.9.....	1, 3, 16
RCW 2.08.240.....	12
RCW 4.16.170.....	12, 13
RCW 4.56.210.....	7
RCW 6.17.020.....	7, 9
RCW 6.17.020(3)	7, 9
RCW 6.32.....	14, 15
RCW 6.32.015.....	14
RCW 11.96A.150	15

OTHER AUTHORITIES

Cambridge English Dictionary	10
Merriam-Webster Dictionary.....	10
